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CONSTRUCTION UNDER DBFOT MODEL


2649. KUNWAR SARVESH KUMAR:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the number of highways identified in Uttar Pradesh for construction under the DBFOT model;

(b) the details regarding the projects completed successfully in the State under DBFOT model so far; and

(c) the details regarding such projects commissioned with the foreign collaboration?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) A total of 7 nos. of National Highways were identified in the State of Uttar Pradesh to be developed on DBFOT model.

(b) On these 7 nos. of National Highways, 11 nos. projects were identified. Out of these 11 nos. projects, 7 nos. projects on the stretches namely, Lucknow-Raebareli, Lucknow-Sitapur, Gorakhpur bypass, Etawah-Chakeri, Kanpur-Kabrai, Ghaziabad-Aligarh and Moradabad- Bareilly have already been completed.

(c) The project for 4-laning of Lucknow-Sitapur road stretch was executed through consortium (DS Construction Ltd., Apollo Enterprises Ltd.- Lead Financial Member and John Laing International Ltd. - Lead Technical Member).


*****

